NEW! Safety Relay H-480
Compact. High Performance. Economical.
For highest requirements on a small footprint.
 ¼ 6 contacts
 ¼Max. switching current 8 A
 ¼ Forcibly guided contact set
 ¼ Reinforced insulation between all contacts
 ¼ Low coil power consumption

20
14
-0
5-
09
 E
Type code
Nominal
voltage
Part No. Type code Coil-No. Resi-
stance
[Ω]
Umin Umax Urel
[V] [V] [V]
+ 20 °C + 75 °C + 20 °C
5,5 480-1010 HDZ-03480/21-001023-420/002.00 001023 41 3,9 6,4 0,6
6 480-1002 HDZ-03480/21-001022-420/002.00 001022 53 4,4 7,3 0,6
12 480-1003 HDZ-03480/21-001016-420/002.00 001016 214 9,0 14,5 1,3
12 480-1009 HDZ-03480/22-001016-420/004.00 001016 214 9,0 14,5 1,3
18 480-1008 HDZ-03480/21-001080-420/002.00 001080 410 12,7 20,1 1,8
24 480-1001 HDZ-03480/21-001012-420/002.00 001012 810 17,9 28,4 2,6
36 480-1004 HDZ-03480/21-001082-420/002.00 001082 1640 25,2 40,3 3,6
48 480-1005 HDZ-03480/21-001078-420/002.00 001078 2975 35,0 53,8 4,9
50 480-1011 HDZ-03480/21-001007-420/002.00 001007 3360 36,9 57,5 5,3
58 480-1006 HDZ-03480/21-001079-420/002.00 001079 4465 43,5 66,0 6,1
110 480-1007 HDZ-03480/21-001090-420/002.00 001090 16010 82,6 124 11,2
110 480-1012 HDZ-03480/22-001090-420/004.00 001090 16010 82,6 124 11,2
H D Z - 0 3 4 8 0 / 2 1 - 0 0 1 0 1 2 - 4 2 0 / 0 0 2 . 0 0
Housing
D washtight (RT III)
Connections
3 Soldering pins for PCB
Special version
1 Variant 1
2 Variant 2
Version
00 Standard
Special
features
Z forcibly guided
 contacts
Drive
0 DC, monostable
Size
2 6 contacts
Coil
- see type list -
Contactset-number
AgSnO + 0,2 µm Au
002: Variant 1
004: Variant 2
NO
NC